## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 11 a.m. Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

DI 1			Date of Request:	2/22/2023	
Please mark one: Bill Requ	iest or	<b>⊠</b> Resolution Request			
1. Type of Request:					
<b>◯</b> Contract/Grant Agreement □	Intergovernmenta	l Agreement (IGA) 🔲 Rez	oning/Text Amendme	ent	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ A	Appropriation/Sup	oplemental	AC Change		
Other:					
<b>2. Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves, amends, a</i> acceptance, contract execution, cont				type of request: grant	
Approves an increase to Master Purchase \$1,000,000.	e Order SC-000043	320, Fisher Scientific Compan	y L.L.C. by \$600,000	for a new total of	
3. Requesting Agency: General Servi	ices, Purchasing				
4. Contact Person:					
Contact person with knowledge of prop	oosed		sent item at Mayor-Co	ouncil and	
ordinance/resolution Name: Elizabeth Hewes		Name: Elizabeth Hey	Council Name: Elizabeth Howas		
Email: elizabeth.hewes@denvergov.or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Email: elizabeth.hew			
Increasing the total cost of SC-00004320 supplies need to perform DNA testin Crime Lab did not expect a huge inc	ng by the City's Cr				
6. City Attorney assigned to this req	uest (if applicable	<b>):</b>			
NA					
7. City Council District:					
Citywide					
8. **For all contracts, fill out and su	bmit accompanyi	ng Key Contract Terms wor	ksheet**		
	To be completed	d by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date En	tered:		

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contr	ract: (e.g. Professional Services	> \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):		
Master Purcha	se Order				
Vendor/Contractor Name: Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C.					
Contract cont	trol number: SC-00004320				
Location: City	ywide				
Is this a new o	contract?  Yes No Is	this an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	If yes, how many?1		
Contract Terr	m/Duration (for amended contra	acts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u>	nended dates):		
No changes: 2/5/2020 - 3/31/2024					
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, a	nmended amount and new contract tot	al):		
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)		
	\$400,000	\$600,000	\$1,000,000		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
Scope of work:  Provide laboratory reagents and related supplies to the City's Crime Lab for DNA testing.					
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not?					
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $igtimes$ Yes $igcap$ No					
Source of funds: General Fund					
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☒ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): NA					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? NA					
	То в	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:		
Resolution/Bil	ll Number: Date Entered:				